STATE OF UTAH )

) ss:
COUNTY OF IRON )

I, Callie Bassett, City Recorder of Parowan, Utah, do hereby certify that the following is a true
and correct abstract of the Statement of Vote of this Municipal Primary Election held in Parowan, Utah
on September 5, 2023 as made out and entered upon the record of the Board of Canvassers, Parowan,
Utah so far as the same relates to the offices and propositions named.

Dated: September 19, 2023

Board of Parowan
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Ma{thew Gale — Council Me/éber
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R\ochell Topham — Council Member Sharon Downey — Council l&r%mber
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Callie Bassett -/ City Recorder




PAROWAN CITY CANVASS STATISTICS
Primary Election, September 5, 2023

BALLOT STATISTICS

1. Active voters: 1879

2. Number of counted ballots by mail or drop box: 1017

3. Number of counted ballots by in-person: 20

4 Number of ballots counted returned electronically (UOCAVA/Disability): 4 (This is totaled in with

the by mail and drop box.)
5. Number of ballots counted by provisional: 6
TOTAL OF BALLOTS COUNTED (VOTER TURN OUT) ___ 1044
Does total ballots counted match the number of voters given vote history in Vista? _ NO__
If no, what is the difference: Ballot cast is over by 1. Voter believed they should have received the
council and CD2 ballot. Voter voted ballot and was tabulated before the error could be corrected.

CHALLENGED BALLOTS (Cured ballots)

1. Number of envelopes with a signature not matching voter record: 4
Number of unsigned envelopes: 3

Number of challenged ballots for other curable reasons: 0

Total number of challenged ballots not cured: 7

Total number of ballots where the voter submitted a disability affidavit: 0

s WS

REJECTED BALLOTS STATISTICS (Ballots that cannot be cured)

1. Number of ballots that were returned after the postmark deadline: 2
2. Number of ballots rejected for other reasons: 1 (ballot only was dropped in the ballot box)
3. Total number of rejected by mail ballots that were not counted: 3

PROVISIONAL BALLOT STATISTICS

1. Number of provisional ballots issued: 6
2. Number of provisional ballots counted: 6
3. Total number of provisional ballots not counted: 0
15 Already voted:
2. Insufficient ID:
3" Unsigned:
4, Incomplete form:
5. Other:

4. Number of provisional ballots that were same-day registration: 2



Parowan City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION
September 5, 2023

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

ELECTION SUMMARY REPORT

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 1,879
Ballots Cast - Total 1,044
Voter Turnout - Total 55.56%

Parowan City Council

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 3

JOHN DEAN 463
VICKIE L. HICKS 182
DAVID M HARRIS 357
MATTHEW GALE 318
LARRAINE EVANS CLAYTON 147
RONALD V. CLAYTON 128
DAVID M. BURTON SR. 418
JESSICA L SMITH 361
JIM SHURTLEFF 415
DEBRA SLOTBOOM 113

15.95%
6.27%
12.30%
10.96%
5.07%
4.41%
14.40%
12.44%
14.30%
3.89%

Parowan Summary - 09/19/2023 08:37AM
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Parowan City, Utah OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

September 5, 2023 PRECINCT REPORT
PARE:1

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 742

Ballots Cast - Total 410

Voter Turnout - Total 55.26%

Parowan City Council

Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE %
JOHN DEAN 156  13.61%
VICKIE L. HICKS 87 7.59%
DAVID M HARRIS 131 11.43%
MATTHEW GALE 123 10.73%
LARRAINE EVANS CLAYTON 71 6.20%
RONALD V. CLAYTON 55 4.80%
DAVID M. BURTON SR. 181 15.79%
JESSICA L SMITH 121 10.56%
JIM SHURTLEFF 169  14.75%
DEBRA SLOTBOOM 52 4.54%

Parowan Precinct - 09/19/2023 08:36AM Page 1 of 3



Parowan City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION
September 5, 2023

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

PRECINCT REPORT

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 616
Ballots Cast - Total 351
Voter Turnout - Total 56.98%

Parowan City Council

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 3

JOHN DEAN 184
VICKIE L. HICKS 55
DAVID M HARRIS 122
MATTHEW GALE 121
LARRAINE EVANS CLAYTON 34
RONALD V. CLAYTON 29
DAVID M. BURTON SR. 109
JESSICA L SMITH 146
JIM SHURTLEFF 138
DEBRA SLOTBOOM 36

18.89%
5.65%
12.53%
12.42%
3.49%
2.98%
11.19%
14.99%
14.17%
3.70%

Parowan Precinct - 09/19/2023 08:36AM
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Parowan City, Utah

MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

September 5, 2023

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

PRECINCT REPORT

Statistics doi
Registered Voters - Total 521
Ballots Cast - Total 283

54.32%

Voter Turnout - Total

Parowan City Council
Vote For 3

JOHN DEAN

VICKIE L. HICKS

DAVID M HARRIS

MATTHEW GALE

LARRAINE EVANS CLAYTON
RONALD V. CLAYTON
DAVID M. BURTON SR.
JESSICA L SMITH

JIM SHURTLEFF

DEBRA SLOTBOOM

TOTAL VOTE %

123
40
104
74
42
44
128
94
108
25

15.73%
5.12%
13.30%
9.46%
5.37%
5.63%
16.37%
12.02%
13.81%
3.20%

Parowan Precinct - 09/19/2023 08:36AM
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