STATE OF UTAH)	
)	ss:
COLINTY OF IRON	١	

I, Callie Bassett, City Recorder of Parowan, Utah, do hereby certify that the following is a true and correct abstract of the Statement of Vote of this Municipal Primary Election held in Parowan, Utah on September 5, 2023 as made out and entered upon the record of the Board of Canvassers, Parowan, Utah so far as the same relates to the offices and propositions named.

Dated: September 19, 2023

Board of Parowan Canvassers:

Mollie Halterman - Mayor

David M. Burton – Council Member

Rochell Topham – Council Member

Sharon Downey – Council Member

James W. Shurtleff – Council Member

Matthew Gale - Council Member

Callie Bassett - City Recorder

PAROWAN CITY CANVASS STATISTICS

Primary Election, September 5, 2023

BALLOT STATISTICS

- 1. Active voters: 1879
- 2. Number of counted ballots by mail or drop box: 1017
- 3. Number of counted ballots by in-person: 20
- 4. Number of ballots counted returned electronically (UOCAVA/Disability): **4** (This is totaled in with the by mail and drop box.)
- Number of ballots counted by provisional: 6
 TOTAL OF BALLOTS COUNTED (VOTER TURN OUT) ____1044_____

Does total ballots counted match the number of voters given vote history in Vista? __NO__ If no, what is the difference: Ballot cast is over by 1. Voter believed they should have received the council and CD2 ballot. Voter voted ballot and was tabulated before the error could be corrected.

CHALLENGED BALLOTS (Cured ballots)

- 1. Number of envelopes with a signature not matching voter record: 4
- 2. Number of unsigned envelopes: 3
- 3. Number of challenged ballots for other curable reasons: 0
- 4. Total number of challenged ballots not cured: 7
- 5. Total number of ballots where the voter submitted a disability affidavit: 0

REJECTED BALLOTS STATISTICS (Ballots that cannot be cured)

- 1. Number of ballots that were returned after the postmark deadline: 2
- 2. Number of ballots rejected for other reasons: 1 (ballot only was dropped in the ballot box)
- 3. Total number of rejected by mail ballots that were not counted: 3

PROVISIONAL BALLOT STATISTICS

- 1. Number of provisional ballots issued: 6
- 2. Number of provisional ballots counted: 6
- 3. Total number of provisional ballots not counted: 0
 - 1. Already voted:
 - Insufficient ID:
 - 3. Unsigned:
 - 4. Incomplete form:
 - 5. Other:
- 4. Number of provisional ballots that were same-day registration: 2

ELECTION SUMMARY REPORT

Statistics	TOTAL	
Registered Voters - Total	1,879	
Ballots Cast - Total	1,044	
Voter Turnout - Total	55.56%	
Parowan City Council Vote For 3	TOTAL	VOTE %
	TOTAL	
JOHN DEAN	463	15.95%
VICKIE L. HICKS	182	6.27%
DAVID M HARRIS	357	12.30%
MATTHEW GALE	318	10.96%
LARRAINE EVANS CLAYTON	147	5.07%
RONALD V. CLAYTON	128	4.41%
DAVID M. BURTON SR.	418	14.40%
JESSICA L SMITH	361	12.44%
JIM SHURTLEFF	415	14.30%
DEBRA SLOTBOOM	113	3.89%

Parowan City, Utah MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION September 5, 2023

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

PRECINCT REPORT

PARE:1

Statistics	TOTAL	
Registered Voters - Total	742	
Ballots Cast - Total	410	
Voter Turnout - Total	55.26%	
Parowan City Council Vote For 3	TOTAL	VOTE %
JOHN DEAN	156	13.61%
VICKIE L. HICKS	87	7.59%
DAVID M HARRIS	131	11.43%
MATTHEW GALE	123	10.73%
LARRAINE EVANS CLAYTON	71	6.20%
RONALD V. CLAYTON	55	4.80%
DAVID M. BURTON SR.	181	15.79%
JESSICA L SMITH	121	10.56%
JIM SHURTLEFF	169	14.75%
DEBRA SLOTBOOM	52	4.54%

Parowan City, Utah MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION September 5, 2023

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

PRECINCT REPORT

PARN:1

Statistics	TOTAL	
Registered Voters - Total	616	
Ballots Cast - Total	351	
Voter Turnout - Total	56.98%	

Parowan City Council

ote For 3	3
-----------	---

	TOTAL	VOTE %
JOHN DEAN	184	18.89%
VICKIE L. HICKS	55	5.65%
DAVID M HARRIS	122	12.53%
MATTHEW GALE	121	12.42%
LARRAINE EVANS CLAYTON	34	3.49%
RONALD V. CLAYTON	29	2.98%
DAVID M. BURTON SR.	109	11.19%
JESSICA L SMITH	146	14.99%
JIM SHURTLEFF	138	14.17%
DEBRA SLOTBOOM	36	3.70%

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

Parowan City, Utah MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION September 5, 2023

PRECINCT REPORT

PARS:1

DEBRA SLOTBOOM

Statistics	TOTAL	
Registered Voters - Total	521	
Ballots Cast - Total	283	
Voter Turnout - Total	54.32%	
Parowan City Council Vote For 3	TOTAL	VOTE %
JOHN DEAN	123	15.73%
VICKIE L. HICKS	40	5.12%
DAVID M HARRIS	104	13.30%
MATTHEW GALE	74	9.46%
LARRAINE EVANS CLAYTON	42	5.37%
RONALD V. CLAYTON	44	5.63%
DAVID M. BURTON SR.	128	16.37%
JESSICA L SMITH	94	12.02%
JIM SHURTLEFF	108	13.81%

25

3.20%